For Immediate Press Release: July 15, 2016 An Introduction to Heart to Heart Experiences, Inc.

MADISON, Wis.-- Heart to Heart Experiences, Inc. is a 501(c) (3) not-for-profit that seeks to transform human lives and communities by providing basic needs to those afflicted by the cycle of poverty.

With a vision to foster partnerships in communities to further empower the disadvantaged, Heart to Heart Experiences, Inc. acts on its plan rooted in The Gospel of Luke, "We are blessed with gifts, talents, wealth, knowledge, time and the like. We are expected to use these in the name of the God to build the Kingdom and benefit others" (Luke 12:48).

This vision becomes a reality by:

- Providing food, clothing, shelter and medical support and education.
- Connecting vulnerable children and families with communities that effectively promote the integration of physical, spiritual, economic and emotional health.
- Empowering children and families to be self-sufficient, to give back and to learn to help others in the process.
- Providing services and supports in collaboration with partners who share a similar vision and values.
- Advocating for quality services which are proactive, community-based, preventive, comprehensive, consistent and address the current needs of the community, its children, youth and families.
- Inviting individuals, organizations, corporations and churches to be active and generous in building as well as sustaining a foundation of faith and prayer.
- Welcoming all to participate in Heart to Heart Experiences, Inc.

To learn more about Heart to Heart Experiences, Inc. please visit www.HeartToHeartExperiences.org.

Donations to Heart to Heart Experiences, Inc. can be made with credit cards, cash or checks. For donations that are mailed, please send to Heart to Heart Experiences, Inc. c/o Todd Argall, 1812 Whistling Lane Verona, WI 53593. Checks can be made out to Heart to Heart Experiences, Inc. All donations to Heart to Heart Experiences are tax deductible. Tax# 81-2262023.

Heart to Heart Experiences, Inc. appreciates all forms of support, whether it's through donation, prayer or volunteering.

Yours in service,

Heart to Heart Experiences, Inc.

Melanie Ahern, Lee Haase, Todd Argall, Mark Landgraf